# L150000878

Page 1 of t

# Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H15000120669 3)))



H150001206693ABC/

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

il Address:

Account Name : CORP USA Account Number: 072450003255 Phone : (305)634-3694 : (305)633-9696 Fax Number

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please. \*\*

# FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. PLP PARTNERS, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$155.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

WAP 5/19/15

(h)

H10001202029 -

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF PLP PARTNERS, LLC

### ARTICLE I

The name of this Limited Liability Company shall be: PLP PARTNERS, LLC

#### ARTICLE II

The Limited Liability Company shall exist for a period of thirty years.

#### ARTICLE III

This Limited Liability Company is created for any lawful business purpose, except that special statutes for the regulation and control of specific types of business shall control when in conflict herewith.

The members may continue the business of this Limited Liability Company upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member.

#### ARTICLE IV

The place of business and mailing address of this Limited Liability Company shall be 2300 W. 84 Street, Suite 602, Miami Lakes, Florida 33016, and such other place or places as the members from time to time may determine.

The initial registered agent of the Limited Liability Company shall be Janisse Post.

The initial registered office address shall be 8326 Commerce Way, Unit 185 Miami Lakes, Florida 33016.

#### ARTICLE V

The member(s) of this Limited Liability Company and their respective membership units

DGAF Acquisitions, LLC PLP Acquisitions, LLC

50 %

50 %

#### **ARTICLE VI**

The Limited Liability Company will be managed by two managers. The initial managers shall be: Rubidia M De La Fe and Nestor Marin the respective addresses are:

Rubidia M De La Fe 2300 W. 84 Street, Suite 602 Miami Lakes, Florida 33016 Nestor Marin 2300 W. 84 Street, Suite 602 Miami Lakes, Florida 33016

# ARTICLE VII

The Limited Liability Company does hereby indemnify its Managers for any of their conducts on behalf of or related to their duties as Managers of the Limited Liability Company and holds them harmless for any acts on behalf of or in connection with their services for the Limited Liability Company.

THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE EXECUTED THESE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION.					
PLP PARTNERS, LLC					
By: DGAF Acquisitions, LLC as Member					
By: Rubidia M. De La Fe, Managing Member of DGAF Acquisitions, LLC					
PLP PARTNERS, LLC					
By: PLP Acquisitions, LLC, as Member  By: Nestor Marin, as Manager of  PLP Acquisitions, LLC					
PLP PARTNERS, LLC					
By: Rubidia M. De La Fc, Manager					
of PLP Partners, LLC					
By: Nestor Marin, Manager of Some of PLP Partners, LLC					
STATE OF FLORIDA ) SS:					
COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE)					
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this					
Caridad Diaz Commission # FF 160477 Expires: SER 160477 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA BYNOGO THAIL 18T FLORIDA NETARY, LLQ Print Name: AVAICL DIG?					

STATE OF FLORIDA ) ) SS:	
COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE)	
Member of PLP Partners, LLC who is_	knowledged before me this day of tor Marin, as Manager of PLP Acquisitions, LLC as personally known to me or who produced a sidentification and who did not take an oath.
Caridad Diaz Commission #FF 180477 Expires: SEP 16, 2018 Behade Theorem 1877AFF, LLH	NOTARY FUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA Print Name: (AVIDAC DIQZ
STATE OF FLORIDA )	
) SS: COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE)	
The foregoing instrument was act , 2015, by Rub who is personally known to me or who product identification and who did not take an oath.  Caridad Diaz  Commission#FF180477  Caridad Diaz  Commission#FF180477  Caridad Diaz  Commission#FF180477  Caridad Diaz  Commission#FF180477  Caridad Diaz  Commission#FF180477	idia M. De La Fe, as Manager of PLP Partners, LLC
STATE OF FLORIDA ) ) SS:	
COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE)	
The foregoing instrument was act 2015, by Nes personally known to me or who produced identification and who did not take an oath.	tor Marin as Manager of PLP Partners, LLC who is as
Caridad Diaz Commission #FF 180477 Expires: SEP 16, 2018 Bunded They set Program Notary, LLB	Print Name: WIGHT STATE OF ELORIDA Print Name: WIGHT STATE OF ELORIDA PRINT STATE STATE STATE OF ELORIDA PRINT STATE

## WRITTEN ACCEPTANCE BY AGENT

HAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, AT THE REGISTERED OFFICE DESIGNATED IN THE CERTIFICATE SET FORTH ABOVE, I HEREBY AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY, AND FURTHER STATE THAT I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT AND AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPERTY AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES AND THIS POSITION.

Janisse Post
AS REGISTERED AGENT FOR
PLP PARTNERS, LLC

STATE OF FLORIDA

) SS:

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE)

		foregoin	ag instr	ument	was 15, by	acknow Janisse	ledged Post wi	before	me ersona	this Hy kno	own to i	day	of who
produc	ed a_				· · · · · ·						ho did r		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •								10					

Carldad Diaz
Commission # FF 180477
Expires: SEP 16, 2018
BENDARY THAN

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA Print Name: QUI ORG DUN

15 HAY 18 PH 12: 37.
SECRETARY OF STATE
ALL AHASSEF, FLORIBLE